## Saline County 911 Board Agenda

## 10/10/2023

Saline County Judge Matt Brumley	
Benton Mayor Tom Farmer	
Saline County Sheriff Rodney Wright	
Benton Police Chief Scotty Hodges	
Benton Fire Chief Russ Evans	
Bryant Mayor Rhonda Sanders	
Bryant Fire Chief J.P. Jordan	
Bryant Police Chief Carl Minden	
Saline County OEM Jerry Cohen	
Pafford Manager David Chreene	
Saline County Fire Coordinator Stuart Duke	

## **Approval of Minutes from Prior Meeting:**

- Introduction of Mayor Sanders
- Introduction of Deputy OEM Director/Fire Coordinator
- Update on AWIN Project
- Budget Update
- Consolidation Update
- Combiner update
- Communications is hosting an IAED/EMD Class November 6<sup>th</sup>-8<sup>th</sup> in the EOC
- North Little Rock dispatch would like Saline to be there backup center